The parties to the Subscription Agreement shall use their best endeavours to procure that
the above conditions be fulfilled by 16 April 2010. If they have not been fulfilled by that
day, the Subscription Agreement shall forthwith become null and void and cease to have
any effect whatsoever and neither party to the Subscription Agreement shall have any
claims, obligation or liability against the other for costs, damages, compensations or
otherwise (save for liabilities for any antecedent breaches of the Subscription Agreement).

  The conditions will not be altered nor waived except allowed under the Listing Rules and
other applicable laws and regulations and with prior written consent of the parties to the
Subscription Agreement, and such alteration or waiver may be made subject to such terms
and conditions as are determined by them.

  Changes of shareholding in the Target Company

  The table below sets forth the respective shareholding in the Target Company immediately
prior to and upon the Subscription:

   Immediately prior

To the Subscription

Immediately upon

the Subscription

   No. of shares Shareholding No. of shares Shareholding

   (%)

  (%)

  Recruit (BVI) 256,700,000  77.79  663,973,000  81.97

  Mr. Chen  50,000,000  15.15  122,727,000  15.15

  Minority Shareholders 23,300,000  7.06  23,300,000  2.88

  Total: 330,000,000  100.00  810,000,000  100.00

  Upon completion of the Subscription, the Group's shareholding in the Target Company
will be increased from 77.79% to 81.97% and the Target Company will continue to be a
subsidiary of the Company.  Mr. Chen will maintain his shareholding since he has agreed
to subscribe for such number of shares in proportion to his holding.  Since the Minority
Shareholders have decided not to subscribe for any of the shares in the Target Company,
their shareholdings therein will be diluted to 1.44% each.

 4

  REASONS OF THE SUBSCRIPTION

  The Group is principally engaged in the advertising media businesses, including